

RICHARD L. KAUFFMAN Chair DOREEN M. HARRIS President and CEO

December 23, 2022

BY ELECTRONIC MAIL

Hon. Michelle L. Phillips Secretary to the Commission New York State Public Service Commission Three Empire State Plaza Albany, NY 12223

> Re: Case 15-E-0302 Proceeding on Motion of the Commission to Implement a Large-Scale Renewable Program and a Clean Energy Standard

Dear Secretary Phillips:

Attached is the New York State Energy Research and Development Authority's revised 2023 Clean Energy Standard administrative budget.

If you have any questions regarding this filing, please contact me at (518) 862-1090, ext. 3609.

Sincerely,

Thomas J. King Senior Counsel NYSERDA 17 Columbia Circle Albany, New York 12203-6399 (518) 862-1090, ext. 3609 Thomas.King@nyserda.ny.gov

Attachment.

New York State Energy Research and Development Authority

Albany

17 Columbia Circle, Albany, NY 12203-6399 (P) 1-866-NYSERDA | (F) 518-862-1091

nyserda.ny.gov | info@nyserda.ny.gov

Buffalo 726 Exchange Street Suite 821 Buffalo, NY 14210-1484 (P) 716-842-1522 (F) 716-842-0156

New York City

1359 Broadway 19th Floor New York, NY 10018-7842 (P) 212-971-5342 (F) 518-862-1091 West Valley Site Management Program 9030-B Route 219 West Valley, NY 14171-9500 (P) 716-942-9960 (F) 716-942-9961